RTI Details

2401/2-12-2

https://riofiline.govan/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=NDA0k

	Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	and the second state of th	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की सरीख) :	06/04/2022	
	Transferred From (*	ferred From (# Ministry of Shipping on 07/04/2022 With Reference warning): Number : DSHIP/R/T/22/00015			
	00061118	चिंद्र 4,5 सम्बंधिन उत्तर हेतु		5	
	Type of Receipt (स्सीर का	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English	
	Name (नाम) :	S B Tekhandiya	Gender (लिंग) :	Male	
	Address (पना) :	191, Aryanivas Tekhand New delhi, Pin:110020			
		Delhi	Country (१२) :	Details not provided	
	Phone Number (फोन नवर)	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :		
	Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	Details not provided			
	Status (fiufa) (Rural/Urban) :	Details not provided		Details not provided	
		Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided	
	Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का हे?) :		Citizenship Status (नागरिकता)		
	Amount Paid (মসি জা মুননান) :	<ul> <li>Approximation approximation and approximation</li> </ul>	Mode of Payment (মুলনা ফা মক্কম)	provided.	
and well	Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जोव- अधवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?)	r.	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखिन संबंधित है)	Kureel r	
/	Information Sough (आतकारी मांगी)	t rti application transfer			
	Original RTI Text (पूर आस्ट्रोआई पाट)	<ul> <li>rti application transfer</li> </ul>			
1		Print Sav	(Central)		

1.071

4.95-FT CONCICH

1502

No.PD-24015/22/2022-PD-II(e 352379) Government of India Ministry of Ports. Shipping and Waterways PD-II Section

> Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001.

> > Dated: 13th April, 2022

To

CPIO ( CoPA, MoPA, MbPA, SMPA, ChPA and KPL)

Subject: Information under RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Sir.

I am directed to transfer under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 an on-line RTI application No. DSHIP/R/T/22/00015/3 dated 06.4.2022 of Sh. S.B. Tekhandiya, New Delhi received in this Ministry from Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, with request to kindly furnish the required information pertaining to point no. 4 & 5 of the RTI application, to the extent it relates to your Port, directly to the applicant under intimation to this Ministry since the information sought in his RTI application is more closely relates to the Major Ports.

Yours faithfully.

(Shailendra Kureel)

(Shallendra Kureel) CPIO & Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy to:

i. Sh. S.B. Tekhandiya, 191, Aryanivas Tekhand, New Delhi, PIN-110020

 Shri Kallash Chandra Joshi, Under Secretary, RTI Cell, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, Room No. 511, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi w.r.t. O.M. No. 11/18/(02)/2022-RTI dated 28.3.2022.

iii. RTI Section, MoPSW

1 DAY AND S LEADER THE MENT

100 2 Bush

<u>आस्टीआई मामला</u> अति तत्काल

## स. 11/10(02)/2022-आरटीआई वित्त मंत्रालय व्यय विभाग आरटीआई प्रकोष्ठ

लोक नायक भवन, खान मार्केट 511, पांचवा तल, ए विंग, नई दिल्ली दिनांक 28.03.2022

#### कार्यालय ज्ञापन

# विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत प्राप्त श्री एस0 <u>बीठ तेखंडिया</u> के आरटीआई आवेदन का हस्तांतरण।

अधोहस्ताक्षरी को उपयुंक्त विषय पर सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनोक 25.03.2022 को इस विभाग के आरटीआई प्रकोष्ठ में प्राप्त श्री एस0 बी0 तेखंडिया के दिनाक 23.03.2022 के आरटीआई आवेदन जो माननीय वित्त मंत्री कार्यालय की डायरी संख्या 2569571/FM/IMP/2022 दिनांक 25.03.2022 को प्राप्त हुआ है. की प्रति संलग्न करने का निदेश हुआ है। आवेदक ने 10/- रूपये का भुगतान किया है।

2 चूंकि विषय- वस्तु M/o Corporate Affairs व D/o Revenue से संबंधित है. सूचना सीधे आवेदक को प्रस्तुत किए जाने के अनुरोध के साथ उन्हें सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा 6(3) के तहत यह आवेदन हस्तानारित किया जाता है। अतिम उत्तर की एक प्रति रिकार्ड के लिए आस्टीआई प्रकोष्ठ, व्यय विभाग को भी पृष्ठांकित की जाए। यदि विषय-वस्तु आपसे संबन्धित नहीं है तो कृपया आवेदन को उचित जन सूचना अधिकारी को हस्तातरित करे।

. Alcom

(केलॉप्री चंद्र जोशी) अवर सचिव और सी0पी0आई0ओ0 दूरभाष: 24654593

सेवा में,

W(Acr)

340

1 उप सचिव (आरटीआई), कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय, कमरा नंबर 534, शास्ती भवन, नई दिल्ली।

्रट. श्री योगेश शर्मा, अवर सचिव (एडी-।) और सीपीआईओ, राजस्व विभाग, नॉर्थ व्लॉक, नई दिल्ली।

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ: श्री एस० बी० तेखंडिया, 191, आर्यनिवास, तेखंड, नई दिल्ली - 110020, को ब्ल नामहों में अतिहित्वत जानात्वाही ज लिए उपर्युक्त लोक प्राधिकारी से संपर्क करने के प्रशमर्थ के साथ सुझगाई। विशी राष्ट्री जाउर्राहे॥ DATE 23-3-22 शूचनाना आ मेकार 2005के अन्ते अत् आन्वेदन.

adata

जतीच्या में,

जनसूचना आधीकारी जी

C/0 केन्द्रीयावेत मंत्रालय'राक्तरवावेभाग भारतसरन्तार - नडेरिल्ली 110001.

30 (RT1, DOE)

- (जन्म् । शुचनाना आधीन्ता२ २ लड के अंतेगत, आनेत्क ली।तेम्न ालीकीत भीन्दु औं जी आत्मकारी सी आण, ानिसका शुच्चना शुच्चक आपने पश्च में झा रूपयों जान परिस्टल उमहेर No -186 34 6026 हाथ येतिन जी जा रही है।

विन्दु १ - सक भा वासि र कपनी की स्थापना करने के कि हो, तिमी हे, कंपनीओं कित मंगालम से किस तरह अलापति ( N.O.C) भी पार्क्रिया पूरी करनी आवश्यका होती है।

खिन्दुर रिहायशी भेज ट गामीणा में डा ासि करांगी (में करी दयाचान-।नियीतन्ता-माम स्थ्रीती हो, नव्या जीत्र मंत्रालय जा उद्योग मंत्राख्य भारत सरम्मार उसे सान्यता ( मॅथ्रता) देते हैं १ 13-७-कार्व प्रान्तीय सुधीगर्जीद किल्बी में शिष्टाप्रशीक्षेत्रमें में स्तुर्ग इंधवासार्थका इन्नाइग्रीयर, ले रशकानुर्व में प्रातिनंद्य ज्या - इन्हाहे ] विन्दु 3 - जान मान 75 (1) नास्टम राज्य 1362 सन जल 18 जन्मा व राजसाउल उपरी ड्रॉमन रेल्स 2017- जना उल्लंहान करने वाली । केसी भाग लिंग करंपनी पर, त्वित मंजाखभाष्य छनार कारेनारेकरता है। SEAPORT

1 बेन्दु H- 1 किसी भी फा 1 कि जेपनी हाश, पीर्ट अन्दरआह 92 भिरे औं से अगयातीत सामान न्या। किराया नहीरेने पर, उसने निषद किस जन्मार की विभागीय को देवारे बन्दरवार जन्मायन दाश की जाती हैं १

(TRIPICE) 1 10 (or poin tes

/2022

Dy. No. 255 64534 ( PMINP202

25/03

1. M/D Carporate Affaire

1. D/o Revenue

(2) 18न्दु 5, 1किसी भी ही गीरेर या भारत दे क्येंगी हारा अन्दरमाह खशासना ( माननीय सुपारेटें रें 2 के नगटिस जी अबमानना करने पर, जमा करिवार्ड्र की जाती है १ िमिन्ह ८ - मिल्लामा केस्ल नहीं जान जूम्हलार उल्लेणन करने 6-13 - देश में रूसी कितनी ।हैंने = वा जान किल्ला मेंसे 3 1.1 -हिंदायर आपकार ना नामका में - - - - -किस्स जण्मार नही-मार्च रहे कही Goral हे 9. ्तिहायर स्तापत आपला२ त्ना जन्माणा है जोर रनने लेगह सिल्लेसि क्रिक्ट हो २० २० तन्त्र व्यासीमा भीषव्या के लेरेकरी जह है। (1) जह स्वारि में अस्ति जारकी से रव्या हि जारे जह है। (1) जह स्वारि में अस्ति जारकी से रव्या हि जारे ्रासी हैंड्स नामी २००४ में २०२० समापमा स उनमा हिंगत जासी हैड्स नामी २००४ में २०२० समाप्ति प्राली प्राणी स्टर्न् स्वासे ८०ममीन्याण्ड्यान्डी।मिस्ती । ही हास्त्री प्राई हो N सम

Bar-Haltonton

2 G <sup>2</sup>

一口节两日

<u>अ</u>ापना।वैश्वस्याज्ञ servedle in the R.T. I ANT I A (१) अन्योभिमास, लेर्चड न्हिरिल्ली !!!!

RTI MATTERS MOST URGENT

#### NO.11/10(02)/2022-RTI MINISTRY OF FINANCE DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE RTI CELL

LOK NAYAK BHAVAN, KHAN MARKET 511, 5<sup>th</sup>, FLOOR, A WING NEW DELHI DT.28.03.2022

#### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

SUB: Transfer of RTI Application of Shri S.B.Tekhandiya received under Right to Information Act, 2005.

The undersigned is directed on subject mentioned above to transfer the R11 application under Right to Information Act, 2005 dtd.23.03.2022 of Shri S.B.Tekhandiya received in the RTI cell of this department vide Diary No.2569571/FM/IMP/2022 dtd.25.03.2022 of O/o the Hon'ble Finance Minister. The applicant has paid Rs.10/- as RTI charges.

2. Since the subject matter pertains to Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Department of Revenue, this application is transferred under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 with a request to furnish the information directly to the applicant. A copy of final reply may also be endorsed to RTI Cell, Department of Expenditure for record. If the subject cited does not related to you, please transfer the application to the appropriate Public Information Officer.

(Kailash Chandra Joshi) Under Secretary & CPIO Tel:24654593

To

- Dy.Secretary(RTI), Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Room No.534, Shastri Bhayan, New Delhi
- Shri Yogesh Sharma, Under Secretary(AD-I) & CPIO, Dept. of Revenue, North Block, New Delhi

Copy for information: Shri S.B.Tekhandiya,191, Arya Nivas, Tekhand, New Delhi-110020, for information with advice to contact the above public authority for further information in this regard.

Dt.23.03.2022

### Wishing nations awakening Application under Right to Information Act, 2005

Speed Post

To

Public Information Officer C/o- Central Finance Ministry Department of Revenue Govt. of India, New Delhi-110001

#### Salutation

Under the Right to Information Act, 2005, the applicant should be informed regarding the following points, for which RTI charges (a) Rs20/- has been paid in mode of IPO vide No.18G-346026 in favour of PIO.

- Point No.1: In order to establish a Private Limited Company, how a Limited Company is required to complete the process for getting No Objection Certificate (NOC) from the Ministry of Finance.
- Point No.2: whether Ministry of Finance or Ministry of Industry, Government of India give recognition to a Private Limited Company in residential rural area of Delhi which is engaged in import-export.
- B. Whereas the Hon'ble Supreme Court has banned such commercial units in the residential area of Delhi two decades ago.
- Point No.3: How the Ministry of Finance takes action against a private limited company violating the Provision 75(1) of Customs Act, 1962 Sub Rule 18 Custom and Excise Duty Rules 2017.

Point No.4: What kind of departmental action is taken by the port administration against any private limited company for non-payment of fare for goods imported from abroad at scaport.

Point No.5: What action is taken against any Limited or Private Limited Company for contempt of notice of the Port Administrator/Hon'ble Superintendent.

Point No.6A: What action is taken for willful violation of FEMR case.

Point No.6B: How many such private limited companies are there in the country? NRAs on which the Government of India has outstanding dues and what departmental action has been taken against them from 2008 to 2020. The discount ledger is shown due to the following reasons. The total amount from these years 2008 to 2020 has been deposited in the discount ledger.(non refundable account) NRA.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully Shri S.B.Tekhandiya RTI Applicant 191, Arya Nivas, Tekhand, New Delhi-110020 Endt No RTICEII [102] SBT 2012. S Dated 19/04/2022 Copy of RTI request is forwarded to CPIOTTM Legal officer (W), GIOD for furnishing the details sought at point 485 officer (W), GIOD for furnishing the details sought for by the applicant subject to the provisions under RTI Act, 2005 to the RTI Cell on or before 20/04/2022 Quase

Apio (GAD





ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE. COCHIN - 682009

Dated: 12.05.2022

No. GAD/RTI Cell/1502/SBT/2022-S

Τo

Shri, S.B. Tekhandiya, 191, Aryaniyas Tekhand, New Delhi - 110020

Sir.

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005- reg. Ref. Your application dated 18.04.2022

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

With reference to the above application, the required information is attached herewith

(1 page)

The details of the Appellate Authority under the RTI Act for Cochin Port Trust are given below:

> Shri, S.K. Sahu Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer Cochin Port Trust, Cochin – 682009.

Yours faithfully.

(Jijo Theoras) Central Public Information Officer General Administration Department

> कोचिन पत्तन प्राधिकरण विस्तिगठन आईतेण्ड कोथिन - 682 089 भारत Cochin Port Authority Willingdon Island Cochin - 682 089 India

www.cochinport.gov.in | rticell@cochinport.gov.in | 04842582119 & 04842582129 | Fax: +91484 2550153

cochin\_port f PortofCochin portofcochin in company seriofcochin







यातापात प्रबंधक का कार्यालय/TM's Office

No. B/A1/3/SBT/2021-22/T

Dated 06.05.2022

Note to the CPIO, (GAD).

Sir,

Sub: - Information sought by Shri S. B Tekhandiya, under RTI Act, 2005. Ref. - APIO (GAD), Endt. No: RTI Cell/1502/SBT/2022- S dated 19.04.2022.

Please refer to the above, information is furnished below:

SI. No.	Information	Reply	
1	What kind of Department action is taken by the Port Administration against any Private Limited Company for non-payment of fare for goods imported from abroad at Seaport.	Payment of fare for imported goods do not fall under the purview of the Port Administration However, cargo imported or exported through the port are released only after the payment of the port charges. The cargo which are not cleared are e-auctioned through MSTC after obtaining the approval of the Customs.	
2	What action is taken against any Limited or Private Limited Company for contempt of notice of the Port Administration/ Hon ble Superintendent.		



CPIO / TRAFFIC MANAGE AK